

GENERAL ASSEMBLY 3rd Meeting held on 6th October 2023

RESOLUTION NO. 4 of 2023

Date and Venue of the 10th Board of Directors Meeting in 2024 and the 4th General Assembly Meeting in 2025.

(Agenda Item No. 9)

Whereas, the member institutions were invited by the OICOA President and OICOA General Secretary to give proposals for hosting the 10th Board of Directors Meeting in 2024 and the 4th General Assembly Meeting in 2025.

Whereas, under the provision of Article 9(i) of the OICOA Statutes, the Islamic Republic of Pakistan has offered to host the 10th Board of Directors Meeting in 2024 at Islamabad and the Islamic Republic of Iran has offered to host the 4th General Assembly Meeting in 2025.

Now, therefore, the General Assembly RESOLVES to accept the offer of Islamic Republic of Pakistan to host the 10th Board of Directors Meeting in 2024 at Islamabad and the offer of Islamic Republic of Iran to host the 4th General Assembly Meeting in 2025 and asks the OICOA Secretariat to coordinate with the host institutions for precise dates and venue of the above-mentioned meetings.

Adopted, this 6th day of October 2023, at Istanbul (Republic of Turkiye).

| Attested: | | | |
|-----------|--|--|--|

GENERAL SECRETARY

PRESIDENT